
Last Update: 4 March 2024 
 

 
 
Contact: 
Andrew Schimpf, Operations Project Manager 
(618) 899-0044 
Andrew.c.Schimpf@usace.army.mil 
 
Location: This Federal project is located on the right 
bank of the Mississippi River between river miles 47.5 
and 48.8 above the Ohio River in Scott and Cape 
Girardeau counties.     

 
Description: The project consists of a 1,800-foot 
slack-water harbor, docking facilities, barge-rail-truck 
transfers, bagging, warehousing, outdoor storage, and 
fleeting. Authorized purposes include federal dredging 
of the approach channel and within the port.  
 
Authority: Section 107 of River and Harbor Act of 
1960 (Public Law 86-645). 
 

VALUE TO NATION 

 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 

Tonnage 1.218M 717k 721k TBD 

 

PROJECT TRENDS 

 FY21 FY22  FY23  FY24 

Federal Allocation 
 
Supplemental 
  
BIL* 
 
DRSSA** 
 
 

$401k 
 

$0 
 

$0 
 

$0 

$9k 
 

$0 
 

$500k 
 

$225k 
 

$234 
 

$0 
 

$0 
 

$225k 
 

$509k 
 

$0 
 

$0 
 

$0 
 

Non-Appropriated 
Contributions 

$0 $0 TBD TBD 

*Bipartisan Infrastructure Law 
**Disaster Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act 

 

 
Figure 1: 2018 Photo of SEMO Port 

 
Activities for FY24:  

• Operate and Maintain Project at funded levels. 

• FY24 PBUD Specific Work – Dredging. 

• Ongoing Work – Dredging. 
 

Activities after FY24:  

• Operate and Maintain Project at funded levels. 
 
Congressional Interest: Senate: Hawley and Schmitt 

(MO)  
 House: Smith (MO-8). 
 

 

Information Paper 
Southeast Missouri Port (SEMO), MO 

 

St. Louis District 

Operation and Maintenance (O&M) 


