Last Update: 4 March 2024



Information Paper Southeast Missouri Port (SEMO), MO

Operation and Maintenance (O&M)

Contact:

Andrew Schimpf, Operations Project Manager (618) 899-0044

Andrew.c.Schimpf@usace.army.mil

Location: This Federal project is located on the right bank of the Mississippi River between river miles 47.5 and 48.8 above the Ohio River in Scott and Cape Girardeau counties.

Description: The project consists of a 1,800-foot slack-water harbor, docking facilities, barge-rail-truck transfers, bagging, warehousing, outdoor storage, and fleeting. Authorized purposes include federal dredging of the approach channel and within the port.

Authority: Section 107 of River and Harbor Act of 1960 (Public Law 86-645).

VALUE TO NATION						
	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23		
Tonnage	1.218M	717k	721k	TBD		

PROJECT TRENDS						
	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24		
Federal Allocation	\$401k	\$9k	\$234	\$509k		
Supplemental	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
BIL*	\$0	\$500k	\$0	\$0		
DRSSA**	\$0	\$225k	\$225k	\$0		
Non-Appropriated Contributions	\$0	\$0	TBD	TBD		

^{*}Bipartisan Infrastructure Law



Figure 1: 2018 Photo of SEMO Port

Activities for FY24:

- Operate and Maintain Project at funded levels.
- FY24 PBUD Specific Work Dredging.
- Ongoing Work Dredging.

Activities after FY24:

• Operate and Maintain Project at funded levels.

Congressional Interest: Senate: Hawley and Schmitt

(MO)

House: Smith (MO-8).

^{**}Disaster Relief Supplemental Appropriations Act